Save Mount Diablo -Volunteer Liability Waiver

I, the under-signed agree to volunteer for Save Mount Diablo activities ("Activities") from <u>January 2024</u> to <u>December 2024</u>. I recognize that there are inherent dangers in the Activities, and I assume the risks associated with the Activities. I hereby release and hold harmless Save Mount Diablo, its directors, officers, employees, and agents, and any owners or occupants of properties that I will undertake Activities on or near from any liability or claim that I may have related to any injury to my person or property that arises from the Activities, including any first aid, treatment, or services rendered by Save Mount Diablo or anyone acting on behalf of Save Mount Diablo. I make this release for myself, any heirs, etc. and take full and complete responsibility for my actions and safety while participating in Activities.

I understand that participation in the Activities may involve elevation change, steep and/or muddy terrain, and difficult conditions, including but not limited to hot or cold weather, poison oak, sharp tools, rain, etc. I will not proceed with Activities if I'm having difficulty, and will turn back or stop work early if necessary. In addition, I understand that the Activities are sometimes in conflict with other activities being conducted on these lands. I agree to abide by all rules and instructions provided to me by Save Mount Diablo, to close gates, remove all materials I carry with me, to not impact private equipment or livestock and to otherwise respect the lands I will work on. I agree not to bring or allow other people onto the properties I am conducting Activities on unless I receive previous approval from Save Mount Diablo. I further understand that these properties are not open to the public and, accordingly, may contain additional hazards. I understand that I can use my own tools but that in case of loss Save Mount Diablo is not responsible for replacement. I also understand that I may be photographed, or recorded by Save Mount Diablo while undertaking Activities, and the photographs, video and audio recordings may be used in a variety of forms or published to promote future events or Save Mount Diablo programs. I grant and convey to Save Mount Diablo all rights, title and interest in any and all such materials, and I release Save Mount Diablo, the photographer and any publishers from any and all liability associated with the materials and their use. This waiver is governed by the laws of the state of California and, in the event that any part of this waiver is held to be invalid, the invalidity shall not affect its remaining provisions, which will remain enforceable. This waiver is valid from January 2024 to December 2024

By my signature below, I acknowledge that I have read and fully understand the above waiver and agree to abide by its provisions.

Name Printed	Signature	Date		
Email	Street Address	City	Zip	Phone Number
Emergency Contact Name	Emergency Contact Phone Number			

Return to Save Mount Diablo - 201 N. Civic Drive, Suite 190 Walnut Creek, CA 94596 - (925) 947-3535 or smdinfo@savemountdiablo.org